
E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2002 (7/1/2002 - 6/30/2003) Decision Wave 30R

Top Ten Funding Commitments ($ in Millions)

Top Ten Funding Denials ($ in Millions)

Fast Facts

08/01/2005Issue Date:
4Applicant Count:

14Service Provider Count:
$5,243,687.68Avg. Funding per Applicant:
$1,498,196.48Avg. Funding per Service Provider:

11Approved Requests:
8Rejected Requests:

Summary ($ in Millions)
Category Funded Denied

Telcomm Svc $16.8 $0.1

Internet Access $4.2 $0.0

$21.0 $0.1Total

Rank Applicant Amount
1 PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI $20.95
2 BEIS CHAYA MUSHKA SCHOOL $0.03

Rank Service Provider Amount
1 PUERTO RICO TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC $20.31
2 SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P $0.64
3 VERIZON- NEW YORK INC. $0.01
4 NEXTEL OF NEW YORK $0.01
5 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIR $0.01
6 VERIZON TELESERVICE $0.00
7 BELL ATLANTIC INTERNET SOLUTIONS, I $0.00

Rank Applicant Amount
1 THE MILL SCHOOL $0.05
2 GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.04
3 BEIS CHAYA MUSHKA SCHOOL $0.02

Rank Service Provider Amount
1 BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC $0.04
2 COMMUNICATION DATA & SEC. INC. DBA $0.02
3 SERIOUS ISP $0.02
4 VERIZON MARYLAND INC. $0.01
5 MYCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $0.01
6 CAPSULE COMMUNICATIONS, INC $0.00
7 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP / PHILLIECO LP (DB $0.00
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Alabama

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2002 Wave 30R

GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (127980)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$37,211 $0BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (143004 $37,211TS

$37,211 $0Total $37,211

$37,211 $0Alabama Total $37,211
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Maryland

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2002 Wave 30R

THE MILL SCHOOL (209648)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$4,320 $0CAPSULE COMMUNICATIONS, INC (143001212) $4,320TS
$5,742 $0MYCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (143018855) $5,742IA

$20,363 $0SERIOUS ISP (143020006) $20,363IA
$1,620 $0SPRINT SPECTRUM LP / PHILLIECO LP (DBA SPRIN $1,620TS

$12,960 $0VERIZON MARYLAND INC. (143001401) $12,960TS

$45,005 $0Total $45,005

$45,005 $0Maryland Total $45,005
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New York

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2002 Wave 30R

BEIS CHAYA MUSHKA SCHOOL (212714)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$810 $810BELL ATLANTIC INTERNET SOLUTIONS, INC. (1430 $0IA
$5,670 $5,670CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS ( $0TS

$21,691 $0COMMUNICATION DATA & SEC. INC. DBA TEAM C $21,691IA
$2,268 $0COMMUNICATION DATA & SEC. INC. DBA TEAM C $2,268TS
$5,670 $5,670NEXTEL OF NEW YORK (143000890) $0TS
$9,017 $9,017VERIZON- NEW YORK INC. (143001359) $0TS
$4,320 $4,320VERIZON TELESERVICE (143004038) $0TS

$23,959 $25,487Total $49,446

$23,959 $25,487New York Total $49,446
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Puerto Rico

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2002 Wave 30R

PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (157779)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$5,847,637 $4,185,154PUERTO RICO TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. (143012 $0IA
$21,473,371 $16,123,309PUERTO RICO TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. (143012 $0TS

$640,800 $640,800SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P. (143005 $0TS

$0 $20,949,264Total $27,961,808

$0 $20,949,264Puerto Rico Total $27,961,808
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